NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING Appeal of the Written Decision for a Subdivision of property located West of Lightning Creek Road in Clark Fork, ID.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Council of Clark Fork, Idaho will hold a public hearing at City Hall, 110 E 3rd Ave., Clark Fork, ID 83811, on the 12th day of February, 2024 at 5:45 p.m. concerning an appeal to the Written Decision for the request submitted by Angie Hefner seeking approval for a Subdivision to the property lying in a portion of 2E-35-56N. The site in question is 13.976 acres located on the West side of Lightning Creek Road.

All residents or landowners within the City of Clark Fork desiring to be heard should appear at this hearing. Written comments from those who are or are not residents or landowners within the City of Clark Fork may be sent to the City of Clark Fork, City Clerk, P.O. Box 10, Clark Fork, ID 83811; e-mail comments to <u>city@clarkforkidaho.org</u> or <u>clerk2@clarkforkidaho.org</u>. Written comments must be received by the City Clerk no later than the close of business on February 7, 2024. The public hearing will be conducted in accordance with hearing procedures adopted by the Clark Fork City Clerk Fork City Council. A complete file on this matter may be reviewed by the public at Clark Fork City Hall. The City Hall Building is handicapped accessible and if any person needs special equipment to accommodate his/her disability in order to fully participate in the public hearing, please notify the City Clerk at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting date. The City Hall telephone number is 208-266-1315.

City of Clark Fork, Idaho Amber Burgess, City Clerk

Publish: January 26, 2024 and February 2, 2024